A RESOLUTION
OF
CALN TOWNSHIP
CHESTER COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION 2022-22

A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of Caln Township, Chester County, Pennsylvania Approving Contract Amendment #1 Between Caln Township, Ray Ott & Associates and Chester County for Contract #19889

WHEREAS, Caln Township applied for an was successful in obtaining a grant from Chester County for the Vision Partnership Program to assist with funding a Zoning Revision, and

WHEREAS, this process has been ongoing since September of 2022 and there has been collaboration between the consultants, staff, and task force for this project, and

WHEREAS, it was necessary for an extension to be requested to finish this project and Chester County has granted that extension with a final date of January 31, 2023, for the Contract numbered 19889.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of Caln Township, Chester County, Pennsylvania Approve Contract Amendment #1 Between Caln Township, Ray Ott & Associates and Chester County for Contract #19889